FORM 0OG 1

/;//

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va.
Mary L. Meighen J. L. Dunn
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Gilmore Tw., Greene Co., Pa. B. Ds 4, Washington’ Pa.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Thomas H. Lemmon
_Dora E. Rice : October 1 1046
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
e Twp., Greene Co., Pa. . ;
Gilmore Twp., B ahireh S
Mary L. MeigHém, " -
Thomzs H. Lemmon & Dora E. Rice Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
: Well No.___+
Gilmore Twp ., Greene Co., Pa.
s Mary L. Meighen Fae

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated July 12, 1946

, madeby_ Mary L. Meighen to

J. L. Dunn , and recorded on the______day

of — in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours, : C
j ‘Zﬂ‘ b ST NN

—
WELL OPERATOR

= s YR

,1 J _'\ Address S STREET
| of
Wil Opetator Washington, Penna. 10/06/2023

CITY OR TOWN

STATE

*Section 8 . ./} /If\no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the recéipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the ‘dep.arb-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET=336
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J. L. DUNN

WASHINGTON,PA,
September 19, 1946.

i

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
~ Charleston, W. Va.

Att: Marie E. Griffith, Secretary
of the 011l and Gas Divisd on

Dear Madam:

I have made a location to drill a well for oil or Gas
on the Mary L. Meighan Farm, Church District, Wetzel County,
West Virginia. This will be my first drilling operation in West
Virginia and I am not well informed on procedure for getting
drilling permit or requirements for drilling in West Virginia.

I have had a map made with well location and elevation.
If there are other requirements, please let me know.

I would also like to have all information on plugging
or abandoning a well in West Virginia.

I am mailing map of well location in separate folder.

» Very truly yours,

P

10/06/2023







September 26, 1946

Mre Je Lo Dunn

RFD #4
Washington, Pennsylvania

Dear dr. Dunn:

We are in receipt of tuoiug'of location for
your Well No. 1 on the Mary L. Meighen Farm, Church District,
Wetzel County.

Please fill out the enclosed form 0G-l and
return to us as soon as possible so that we can issue permit
to drill. within ten deys.

If there are any coal ovmers or coal operators
of the lease on which you intend drilling this well, send them
a blue print of the map and copy of the notice to drill. This
is required by law since the coal operators and coal owners must
have ten days notice of your proposed drilling to give them
the opportunity to object if the location interferes with
mining, either actual or projected.

Very truly yours,

Sthéry
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGig
encl

10/06/2023

M



Qotober 4, 1946

Engineor
QIL AND CGAS DIVISION
JRB K &

i

CC: Inspoctor De Fe Dosist

10/06/2023



October 8, 1947

¥re Je Lo Dunn
RFD #4
Washington, Pennsgylvania

Dear lMre Dunn:
Ve have never received the record of drilling
Well Noe 1 on the Mary L. Meighen Farm, Church District, Wetszel
County for which permit WET-336 was issued September 25, 1946.
This information is long past due and we would
appreciate your filing two copies of the log on the enclosed
forms 00-10 at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

Adninistrative Assistant
OIL ARD GAS DIVISIOR

KG:g
enel

cos Oliver W, Lineberg, Inspector

10/06/2023



/}/

February 10, 1548

¥re Jo Le Dunn

RFD #4
Washington, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

fle have never received & reply to our reguest
of October 7, 1947 for the record of Well No. 1 on the
Mary L. Meighen Farm, Church District, Wetzel County for
which permit WET-336 was issued September 25, 1946.

Please let us have this information without further
delay. Forms 0G-10 are enclosed and we would appreciate two
copies of the well record.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AF¥D GAS DIVISIOE

¥G:g
encl

10/06/2023



o
: T | § i
—(I) 1 2 3 Latitude 59 4‘5
Nley Whike Y
R l // . -~
i S%avie (n Noad o
NN €y <X N\ .
“q“ﬂo\\ \"3” //4'\" d F?- ~
Roald WY
T &
“ W °
‘ Qs o Ay ° o
e 5 “{,':‘f. Qos;‘“ N y Tomn \}\\\s-_ o9
o by
5., T 9
1 e - Altce Lemmon
< ‘ Q\\\:N\XM\GX L"\\“‘\‘ N;‘ o o
- o ' ,‘,\b b// é
£ WNo r(b o
% Au&ve\\ C‘; % g
Y ‘{" Co 9 -l
-3 v Garvney o Y 3\
b < Wl Yy ‘P(/
- % W\% AN
£ € e\w p.
2 "g NS Ylums T
{S‘." o'fl'. 5L o Ralen WO,
oy
-~ Dora L. Rice 1 e 3““\“‘-‘ .
-~ o
s 4
\ - \“\qv‘\\.,\\(’.‘\o\\r\e‘\ ,3
' w
C <
, o O SE Co.
Skake > s 6.9 AT Iy
Skave ‘,:",\‘ '(;T
s 5 > Skage
(3 z
QQ ':'{9
~
B Y A\ P
‘ ~)
Shawe neay = KQ““Q;\
Curmoser g ¢ W.walnut A
Sved \'\\'#ev\\mu\k % w (..—
6_ ,,’0 - ;_a
< s/ Lle
o S
% oy
\ ] Chesynuy P4 It
Pt yataie AT \é\u\i
Lo+
P Wy 7¢ |:‘_
VP
Chas. Xenk Wrs .
CD\.\Y&qce.‘. Oova L. \ice ,
RE0 N " Wew ‘:ve.c.‘ov\ ,Q'(eu\c. Co, Ra .
MY “\“\em\s . eah v Mx¢ Dova L. Nice ReEv*\ WNew © \
U A i N ew (Xee
bt 1“\""‘"\'\ Ny, V\m ¥ \'\e\tl\\e.n YM
v Thes. \\ et Cﬂe.e“e C. Ra,
New Location [X
Drill Deeper..... .. J
Abandonment [J
Company 2. Duan STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address L Yon ?q " DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm \‘\Q\\\ , T “Q\Q\\e(\ CHARLESTON
Tract___ Acres._lLLease No.__
Well (Farm) No._J_Serlal No. WELL LOCATION MAP
FiLe No WET-3 3 6 10/06/2023
Elevation (Spirit Level) _Qxound  \31 2y 00 ;
ad le __Yonaninakan
Quadrangle O . + Denotes location of well on United States
County N ek e\ District C.\\\\YC\:\ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Engineer . L. Tok\ey itude and I.ongitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No.
File No._ Drawlng No. — De'n?tes one.mch spaces on border line
N - 5 of original tracing.
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